## RESOLUTION NO. 25-95 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER S-U Box ON THE DAY OF March 1995.
20th DAY OF March 1995.
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH UNITED HEALTHCARE OF OHIO, INC. AND UNITED
HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO.
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville has offered health insurance coverage to certain eligible Yankee Trace - City of Centerville employees and their dependents, and
WHEREAS, United Healthcare of Ohio, Inc. and United Health and Life Insurance Company of Ohio has made available and has caused to be provided health insurance coverage to certain eligible Yankee Trace - City of Centerville employees and their dependents.
NOW THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute a contract between the City of Centerville and United Healthcare of Ohio, Inc. and United Health and Life Insurance Company of Ohio to provide health insurance coverage to certain eligible Yankee Trace - City of Centerville employees.
Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.
PASSED this 20th day of merch, 1995.

Sharley F. North Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

## <u>CERTIFICATE</u>

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 25-95, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 2040 day of 1995.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney